

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12596/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2009 in WP No.
4186/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MAHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.s. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn the light of the order dated 16th April,
2010, we direct that the amount of Rs. 20,000/-
which is stated to be deposited in this Court in
compliance of the aforesaid order may be paid to
the sole respondent by way of bank draft in her
name forth with.(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER