

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12596/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2009 in WP  
No.4186/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MAHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12028 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. P. Raval, ASG  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No case is made out for exercising  
discretion by this Court under Article 136 of  
the Constitution of India. Hence, the Special  
Leave Petitions are dismissed. The amount  
deposited in this Court be returned to the  
petitioners after due verification.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master